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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. .
N. R. Taylor Clifford Mills
; ﬁ#ﬁ#w#con OWNER ( coal not operat ed) NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, ¥, Va. Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 21st 1958
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
N. R. Taylor Nayne County

OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3f° /5" ' .
OWNER Well No l 32'0&8’ &_J: ;5'0

'.‘.Tayne’ ""7. YJ&.
ADDRESS N. R, Taylor Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Jan. 1l4th, 1948 , madeby__ M. R. Taylor
Clyde Huffman and Clifford Mills

of - April, 1948

, to

, and recorded on the&day

»in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Boek 07 , page 183

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

their. above shown respective address_ : day__ before,
r delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

Very truly yours,

Clifford Mills

WELL OPERATOR
Address ——
of
Well Operator Wayne

T e 08/18/2023
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August 2, 1958

Mr, Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Please find enclosed permits for drilling the following
wells:
Permit No, Well No, _ Fama District
WAY-1121 1 Toney MeCey Butler

Please post one copy ¢f each permit at the well site.
¥hen drilling is completed, please send us two copies of the well record
for each location,

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
encls
cc Mr., G. H, Semples, Inspector at Large

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CRAWFO'ZEI!LF. i CHARLESTON R
February 2, 1959 ASSISTANT CHIEF

Mr. Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr., Mills:

Please give us the rock pressure of your Well
No. 3 on N. R, Taylor Farm, Union District, drilled under
Permit WAY-1122, and we will add this information to your
completion report.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MG/dm
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Formation Color Hgl;iftor Top § Bottom gﬂw(:::r gf‘m Repnrh
Slate&Shells Gray | Mixed 1700 2095
Shell Gray Hard 2095 2107
Slate Blue Soft 2107 2127
Coffee Shale Brown Soft 2127 2165
Berea Grit| Gray Hard 2165 2192 |2 Bbl,
Slate Blue Soft 2192 2213
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New Location . : :
Drill Deeper........ O /. om knob O

P SE4 4N
Abandonment.. ... ] AW Shrewsberry

Company _QLIFFGRD M‘“

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address  SVRYNE, W Y. DEPARTMéNT ogmmss
* OIL AND AS IVISION
Farm__ N R 7TRAYLOR ¢ CHARLESTON
Tract______ Acres_ia:_Lease No.___ |
‘Well (Farm) No._L,______Serial No.___ | - WELL LOCATION T8?2%23
Elevation (Spirit Level) 850 b FILE NO. Wﬂy—//%‘
Vayw.
Quadra;f‘l; y £ ; Py, 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County AYNE istrict N/ION Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
S . jg 7; ¢ itude and longitude lines being represented .
by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration Ndx J09
File No Drawln‘g No = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
B 3 7 of original tracing.
Date 2 ~&/=58 Scale /%= 360

KeE 158 IMPERIAL sasee
TRACING CLOTH T. M





